UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1534449399 Fee: $110.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/10/2015 01:43 PM Pg: 10of 12

After Recording ~eturn To:
Qcwen Loan Servicing,'.C
Attn: Contract Managere:t
P.Q. Box 24737

West Palm Beach, FL 33416
Investor #: 12260

{Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

LOAN MCDIFICATION AGREEMENT

Servicer: Qcwen Loan Servicing, LLC

Original Mortgagor / Maker: PATRICK .!. MCINTYRE AND MOLLY A. MCINTYRE

Marital Status: MARRIED

Original Mortgagee / Payee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC
(MERS). SOLELY A5 MOMINEE FOR ALLY BANK

QOriginal Amount; $ 291,000.00 :

Original Mortgage Date: JUNE 19, 2012

Date Recorded: JULY 06, 2012

Reel / Book: Page / Libar:

CRFN / Document/Instrument #: 1218844103

AP# / Parcel #: 05-19-413-017-0000

Property Address: 187 LAGOON DR

City:  NORTHFIELD County: COOK State: ILLINOIS

Present Holder of the Note and Lien:  OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
Holder's Mailing Address:
(Including county) 5720 Premier Park Dr,
West Palm Beach, FL 33407
Palm Beach County

RN

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Registered Land (OH Only): [ YES O no

AFN# (OH Only):

District (NYC Only): Section: Block: Lot
District (MA Only):

Lot (DC Cnly); Square;



Certificate of Preparation

1534449399 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This is to certify that this instrument was prepared by Ocweg Loan Serv1cmg, LLC, one

of the parties named in the instrument.

L

Slgnature

Diane Bischoff
LOSS MITIGATION

Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC
Loss Mitigation Department
5720 Premier Park Dr

West Palm Beach, FL 33407
1-800-850-4622




1534449399 Page: 3 of 12

_— UNOFFICIAL COPY

» Ocwen Loan Servicing, LL We are here to help!
www.ocwmcusromms.com Calitoll-free (800) 746-2935
Helping Homeowners is What We Dof ™ Mon - Fri 8:00am — 9:00pm, Sat 8:00am -5:00pm
OCWERN Sun 9:00am - 9:00pm ET
Investor Loan #
After Recording Return To: .

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

Attn: Madification Processing .
PO Box 24737

West Palm Beach, FL 33416-9838

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Non-HAMP LoaN MoDIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan Modification Agreement (“Agrer ment”) made this 8/25/2015 between Patrick ) Mcintyre Molly A Mcintyre (“Borrower”) and
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC Lender/Servicsr or Agent for Lender/Servicer {“lender”) amends and supplements that certain
promissory note ("Note”) dated 6/19/201Z il the original principal sum of  $291,000.00 executed by Borrower. The Note is
secured by a Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”), dated the same date as the Note, in the
real property records of Cook County, IL.

Said Security Instrument covers the real and personal proper(v described in such Security Instrument (the “Property”) located at
187 Lagoon Dr Northfield, IL 60093, which real property is more parcice larly described as follows:

{Legal Description Attached if Applica’ite ‘or Recording Only)

Borrower acknowledges that “Lender” is the legal holder and the owner, or 25ziit/servicer for the legal holder and owner, of the
Note and Security Instrument and further acknowledges that if “Lender” transfer/ the Note, as amended by this Agreement, the
transferee shalt be the “Lender” as defined in this Agreement.

Borrower has requested, and Lender has agreed, to extend or rearrange the time and manner 2 navment of the Note and to extend
and carry forward the lien{s) on the Property whether or not created by the Security Instrumen..

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained herein, ard ofher good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowladged, and intending to be legally bouia, the parties hereto
agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower acknowledges that as of the Effective Date, the amount payable under the Note and Security'Inzorument (New
Principal Balance} is $308,010.77.

2. The Maturity Date is 6/1/2055.

3. Berrower hereby renews and extends such indebtedness and promises to pay jointly and severally to the order of Lender the
Principal Balance, consisting of the amount(s} loaned to Borrower by Lender and any accrued but unpaid interest capitalized
to date as applicable, along with any other amounts that may come due under the terms of the original Note and Security
Instrument.

687952902 STRML-FINAL-Non BK_v2.1

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used far that purpose,
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
attempt to collect a debt from you personally.



1534449399 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC We are here to help!

WWW.OCWENCUSTOMERS.COM Czlt toll-free (800) 745-2936
Helping Homeowners is What We Do! ™ Mon - Fri 8:00am - 9:00pm, Sat 8:00am -5:00pm

Sun 9:00am - 9:00pm ET

4, Interest will be charged on the unpaid, non-deferred, “New Principal Balance” until the non-deferred principal has been paid
in full. Borrower promises to pay interest at the rate required at each Interest Rate Change Date from 6/1/2015 until | pay off
my loan at the time when I sell or transfer any interest in my home, refinance the loan, ar when the fast scheduled payment is
due, The rate of interest | pay will change based upon the Payment Schedule below.

5. Borrower promises to make monthly principal and interest payments of $1,384.70, beginning on 7/1/2015, and continuing
thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month, according to the Payment Schedule below until all principal and
interest is paid in full. Payments will be made and delivered to 1661 Worthington Road, $te.100, West Palm Beach, FL 33409
or at such other place as Lender may require. The amounts indicated in this paragraph do not include any required escrow
payments for items such as hazard insurance or property taxes; if such escrow payments are required, the monthly payments
will be higher and may change as the amounts required for escrow items change.

I'::;Tih‘l':; Estimated Number of
Interesi Interest Rate y Moanthly Escrow | Total Monthly Payrnent
Years | and Interest . Manthly
Rate <hange Date Payment Payment Begins On
Payment . Payments
Amount
7 Amount
1 $1,090.80, S:‘,;::.t.sso,
. 4.50000% 6/1/2015 $1,384.70 | adjusts annually ) 7/1/2015 480
Maturity annually after
after year 1
year1
6. if on 6/1/2055 (the “Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes any ar.igrnts under the Note and Security Instrument, including any

“Deferred Principal Balance” as provided for in this Agreement, Boroveer will pay these amounts in full on that date,

7. If “Lender” has not received the full amount of any monthly payment wi_liin the grace period provided for in the original Note
or as otherwise provided for by law, Borrower will pay a late payment fee td “Lender” in an amount calculated based on the
late charge percentage provided for in the original Note, or as otherwise piovidad for by law, and the monthly payment
required under this Agreement, with @ maximum as provided for in the Note, or ocherviise provided by law, Borrower will pay
this late charge promptly, but only once on each late payment. The late charge is not.ii:liet: of any other remedy of Lender,
including any default remedy. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Lender cannot enforce the (ebt against Borrower personally
and Lender's only remedy upon default is to enforce the lien on the property.

8. It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests described in the Security Instrupent are hereby renewed
and extended (if the Maturity Date of the original Note has been changed) until the indebtedness evidrnszd by the Note and
this Agreement has been fully paid. Lender and Borrower acknowledge and agree that such reaval, amendment,
modification, rearrangement, or extension (if applicable) shall in no manner affect or impair the Note or iizns and security
interests securing same, the purpose of this Agreement being simply to modify, amend, rearrange, or extend (if applicable)
the time and the manner of payment of the Note and indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward all liens and
security interests securing the Note, which are expressly acknowledged by Borrower to be valid and subsisting, and in full
force and effect so as to fully secure the payment of the Note.

9. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred {or if Borrower is not a natural person and a
beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred} without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised
by Lender if such exercise is prohibited by applicable law. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the

687952902 STRML-FINAL-Non BK_v2.1

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
attempt to collect a debt from you personally.



1534449399 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3 Ocwen Loan Servicing, LL We are here to help!
| W OCWENCY STOMERS‘COM  Calltoll-free (800} 746-2936
; : Mon - Fri 8:00am -- 9:00pm, Sat 8:00am -5:00pm

Helping Homeowners is What We Dol ™

CCWEN Sun 9:00am - 9:00pm ET

10.

11.

12.

expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower. For purposes of this paragraph, "interest in the Property" means any fegal or beneficial interest in the
Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed,
installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a
purchaser.

As amended hereby, the provisions of the Note and Security Instrument shall continue in full force and effect, and the
Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower's liability to Lender thereunder. In the event of any inconsistency between
this Agreement and the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, this Agreement shall govern. Nothing in this Agreement
shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and
Borrower zind lender wilt be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement, inmiuding but not limited to, in the case of the Borrower, the obligation to pay items such as taxes, insurance
premiums or es:ronv.items, as applicable. Any default by Borrower in the performance of its obligations herein contained
shall constitute a <efault under the Note and Security Instrument, and shall allow Lender to exercise all of its remedies set
forthiin said Security Instrursant,

Lender does nat, by its execit.on of this Agreement, waive any rights it may have against any person not a party hereto. This
Agreement may be executed in multisle-counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original instrument, but all of which
shall constitute one and the same Agreement,

Borrower agrees to execute such other-ari-further documents as may be reasonably necessary to consummate the
transactions contemplated herein or to perfecs %ire liens and security interests intended to secure the payment of the loan
evidenced by the Note. If an error in the terms herzofis detected after execution of this Agreement, Borrower understands
that a corrected Agreement will be provided and this Agreament will be void upon notice of such error. Should Borrower
alect not to sign any such corrected Agreament, the loan will revert to the terms of the original Loan Documents,

Borrower authorizes tender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, tc'share certain Borrower public and non-public personal
information including, but not limited to (i} name, address, telephone numbzs, (i) Social Security Number, (i) credit score,
{iv) income, and (v) payment histery and information about Borrower's actount dalances and activity, with an authorized
third party which may include, but is not limited to, a counseling agency, state or 'ocal Housing Finance Agency or similar
entity that is assisting Borrower in connection with abtaining a foreclosure prevention ziternative, including the trial period
plan to modify Barrower’s loan (‘'Authorized Third Party').

Borrower understands and consents to Lender or Authorized Third Party, as well as Fannie M>2-the owner of Borrower's
loan), disclosing such personal information and the terms of any relief or foreclosure preveniion ~ltarnative, including the
terms of the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, to any insurer, guarantor, ar servicer thac iniives, guarantees, or
services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower 5 uoligated, or to any
companies that perform support services to them in connection with the loan or any other mortgage v tecured by the
Property on which Borrower is obligated.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Fannie Mae, Lender or Authorized Third Party concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including
mohile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Authorized Third Party.

O By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging.

EACH OF THE BORROWER{S) AND THE “LENDER” ACKNOWLEDGE THAT NO REPRESENTATIONS, AGREEMENTS OR PROMISES WERE
MADE BY THE OTHER PARTY OR ANY OF ITS REPRESENTATIVES OTHER THAN THOSE REPRESENTATIONS, AGREEMENTS QR PROMISES
SPECIFICALLY CONTAINED HEREIN. THIS AGREEMENT, AND THE NOTE AND SECURITY INSTRUMENT (AS AMENDED HEREBY) SETS
FORTH THE ENTIRE UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE PARTIES. THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES. IF

687952902 STRML-FINAL-Non BK_v2.1

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
attempt to collect a debt from you personally.



1534449399 Page: 6 of 12

— UNOFFICIAL COPY

. Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC We are here to help!
WWAN OCWENCUSTOMERS.COM _ Calltoll-free (800} 746-2936
Mon - Fri §:00am — 9:00pm, Sat 8:00am -5:00pm

Helping Homeowners is What We Dol ™
QCWEN Sun 9:00am - 9:00pm ET

APPLICABLE, BORROWER ALSO ACKNOWLEDGES THE RECEIPT BY INCLUSION IN THIS AGREEMENT, OF SPECIFIC INFORMATION
DISCLOSING THE FUNCTION OF A BALLOON PAYMENT.

687952902 STRML-FINAL-Non BK_v2.1

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
attempt to collect a debt from you personally.



1534449399 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC We are here to help!

| : WWW.OCWENCUSTOMERS.COM  Calltoll-free (800) 746-2936
Helping Homeowners s What We Do+ Mon -Fri 8:00am ~ 9:00pm, Sat 8:00am —5:00pm
OCWEN Sun 9:00am — 9:00pm ET

if this box is checked, Borrower(s) signature must be notarized,

In Witness Whereof, the Servicer and | have executed this Agreement.

? ;49 g 'zj”"/ Date

Patrick J Meintyre
State of IL .
County of Cﬁ{ﬂ‘ -
v , o .
On 01T ) V1S . before me, B j SHA‘H personally appeared
b e . A V\r! ’Yf-’ , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name [5 aibscribed to th within instrument and acknowledged before me that hefshe executed the
foregoing instrument in his/her suthorized capacity, and that by hisfher signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity
upan behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY undr the faws of the State of IL that the foregolng paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS
my hand and official seal. e ST e .

™

Signature )9 1S wl- qh‘l"ﬂ:aall : GFgalgLﬁigAL .‘
PrintName: _ 0y J  ShiA# : i Notary Public - State of THinois '
Commission expirationdate_j /_(1/ J_{’Jl}

My Commission Expires Jan 11, 2047 J
> L AR
e, AR TR T -
Personally Known OR Produced Identlf‘ cation__ A | \[\
Type of Identification Produced i)m é_)ﬁ l(_e..&qc

$ M%% 7//’ /_ Z"/'/f-D;te

T

‘Molly A i intyre
State of IL )
County of C ool )
On Se } V4. 04 > before me, D j S Hp‘” 2 _personally appeared
MO UL—! A 'WT"I' Y‘e-' , who proved to me on the baS|s of seuisiactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged before me (hat ne/she executed the
foregoing instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument th& pason, or the entity
upon hehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument,

| certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of IL that the foregoung paragraph is true andcorrect. WITNESS

my hand ang-official se L _
S f{i) bl 4 “‘,‘3 \- OFFICIAL SEAL \

gnature (5eal) N SR N
print Mame: O :f > h ﬁ Notary Public - State of Ninois r
Commission expiration date T /Y o7 1 11y Commission Expires san 11, 2017 |
Personally Known OR Praduced identification \I\ B ar T »-:,-N*Jw

Type of Identification Produced 1 iLe2ad 1';‘_9@&

*Al individuals on the title {even if not a borrower on the note) must sign this agreement, If there are more than two title holders
to this property, please have them sign below. If no other title holders exist, please leave page 4 blank and return it with the rest
of the agreement.

687952902 STRML-FINAL-Non BK_v2.1

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. It is not intended as an
atternpt to collect a debt from you personally.



[

1534449399 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

o

- Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC We are here to help!
g WWW.OCWENCUSTOMERS,COM Call toll-tree (800} 746-2936
Helping Homeowners is What We Do! ™ Mon - Fri 8:00am —9:00pm, Sat 8:00am -5:00pm
DCWEN Sun 9:00am - 9:00pm ET

In Witness Whereof, the Servicer and | have executed this Agreement.

/ / Date

State of IL
County of

On before me, persanally appeared

A, , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person{s) whose narcis subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged before me that hefshe executed the foregoing
instrument in hisfher Juth.orized capacity, and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf
of which the person actez. evzcuted the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIKY nder the laws of the State of IL that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my
hand and official seal.

Signature C ) ASeal)
Print Name:

Commission expiration date____/ /

Personally Known OR Produced Identification,

Type of Identification Produced

’ / Date

State of Ii.
County of

On before me, N personally appeared
, who proved to mu.on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged before re that he/she executed the foregoing
instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature{s) on the instrumer.t tr2 person, or the entity upon behalf

of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the [aws of the State of IL that the foregoing paragraplhi.i true and correct. WITNESS my
hand and official seal,

Signature {Seal)
Print Name:
Commission expiration date / /

Personally Known______ OR Produced Identifigati .
Type of ldentification Produced /) wJ ﬂ Q /W

Servicer BY o~
Date
If applicable:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, [nc. = Nominee for Servicer

687952902 STRML-FINAL-Non BK v2.1

This communication is from a debt collector attempting to collect a debt; any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
However, if the debt is in active bankruptcy or has been discharged through bankruptcy, this communication is purely provided to
you for informational purposes only with regard to our secured lien on the above referenced property. [t is not intended as an
attempt to collect a debt from you personally.



1534449399 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OCWEN L SERVICING, LLC

By: Bendiane Zephir
Autharized Officer
Date: 08-October-2015

WITNESSES:

'{QQ/(J(“MI @Jnﬂﬁ/’

Felicia Perry

STATE OF Florida }
COUNTY OF Palm Beach }
On 08-October-2015, before me, the undersigned Nory Public, personally appeared Bendiane
Zephir, Authorized Officer of Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC,ersonalfy Faown to mesr proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence tp be the individual whose nais subsrrived to the @ instrument and
|

acknowledged to me that he/ xecuted the same in his/Rer/capacity, fat by his ignature on the
instrument, the individual(s) or person upon behalf of which the individuai-2ct<d, executed the
instrument, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigred in the county of Paim
Beach, State of Fiorida.

Witness my hand and official seal.

State of Florida
unty of Palm Beach Gwen Vaden

Prepared by,

by
A r,
SR

4 “'o‘;"g, © GWEN VADEN
.2 Notary Public - State of Florida |

I+« My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2016

. o s
i Commission # EF 835953

Ocwen Loan Semvicing, LLC
1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100
West Palm Beach, FL 33400



1534449399 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 1 in Tomich Subdivision of the West 5 acres of the South 27 acres of the Southwest quarter of the
Southeast quarter of Section 19, Township 42 North, Range 13, East of the third principal meridian,

except the South 787.85 feet of said West 5 acres, according to the plat of Subdivision Recorded March
1998, as NDocument 98217001, in Cook County, Tllinois.



1534449399 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doclt. 1323508361 fee: $50.00
Date: 0812322013 1217 PM Pg: 10f 2
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

When Recorded Relumn To ’ y )
1 Global Services *RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

2925 Country Dnve
St Paul, MN 55117

This insument was prepared by
Karen Jakel

Indecomm Globat Sermces
2925 County Drive

St Paul, MN 55117

Assignment of Mortgage

Dated August 14 MIN 100037506879520023

, 2003

1@4?}: t iﬁl’ MERS Phone 888-679-6377
For value receved llortgage‘ onic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Ally Bank, its successors and
assigns, P.O. Box 2026, Fumt, N { 47 59.2026 the undersigned hereby grants, assims and transfers o Ocwen Loan
Servicing, LLC all beneficial inlerest under a cerlan Morigage dated June 19, 2012 execuled by PATRICK J,
MCINTYRE AND MOLLY A. MCINTYRE and \ ecorded i Book XX on Pagefs) XX as Document Number 1218844103 on
July 6, 2012 of the official records of the Sos: Aty Recorder of Cook County, Minois

PIN 05-19-413-017-0000
*See Attached Exhibit A for Legal Descnplion
PROPERTY ADDRESS 187 Lagoon Dv, Northfield, WL 67,093

Morigage Electronic Regestration Syslems, Inc , as nommee

for Ally Bank, its s S
By

Lee Lisa Vang, 0

Assistant Secratary
STATE OF Minnesota ’ L 1IN L]
COUNTY Ramsey )88 “W04157 142"

On August 14, 2013 before me, Pang Mea Yang , Notary Public i and for said State persenally appe-oad

Lee Lisa Vang , Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., persond ly ki wn 1o me
lg be the person whose name s subscnbed to the within mstrument and acknowledged to me that s/he eactas the
same n hig/er authonzed capacity, and that by hisfher signature on the nstrument the entity upon behall of ‘#trch the
person acted, executed the mstrument WITNESS my hand and o

PanliMee Yang Notary Public
My Chnmwmission expires January 31, 2017




1534449399 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1323508361 Page: 2 of 2

Exhibit A Legal Description

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS: LOT 1IN
TOMICH SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 5§ ACRES OF THE SOUTH 27 ACRES OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPT THE SOUTH 787.85 FEET OF SAID WEST 5 ACRES, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
OF SUBDIVISION RECORDED MARCH 1998, AS DOCUMENT 98217001, N COOK COUNTY, (LLINOIS. SUBJECT |
TO RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, O, GAS OR MINERAL RIGHTS OF RECORD,
IF ANY.



